
SECTION 00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment 
I.R.C. Go Line Transfer Hub 

Application for Payment No. _9 __ _ 
For Work Accomplished through the period of 03/20/17 through 04/23/17 

To: Indian River County (OWNER) 
From: Barth Construction, Inc. (CONTRACTOR) 
Bid No.: 2016019 
Project No.: 1330 
1) Attach detailed schedule and copies of all paid invoices. 

1. Original Contract Price: $1,780,074.06 
2. Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments(+ or-): $ 
3. Current Contract Price (1 plus 2): $1,780,074.06 
4. Total completed and stored to date: ~ 1,734, 194.26 
5. Retainage (per Agreement): 

0% of completed work 
Total Retainage: $ 000.00 

6. Total completed and stored to date less retainage (4 minus 5): $1,734,194.26 
7. Less previous Application for Payments: $1,645,492. tD 
8. DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7): $88,701.86 

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: 

UNDER PENAL TY OF PERJURY, the undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) the labor 
and materials listed on this request for payment have been used in the construction of this Work; (2) 
payment received from the last pay request has been used to make payments to all subcontractors, 
laborers, materialmen and suppliers except as listed on Attachment A, below; (3) title of all Work, 
materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this 
Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security 
interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to OWNER 
indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security interest or encumbrance); (4) all Work 
covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not 
defective; and (5) If this Periodic Estimate is for a Final Payment to project or improvement, I further 
certify that all persons doing work upon or furnishing materials or supplies for this project or 
improvement under this foregoing contract have been paid in full, and that all taxes imposed by 
Chapter 212 Florida Statutes, (Sales and Use Tax Act, as Amended) have been paid and 
discharged, and that I have no claims against the OWNER. 

Attached to or submitted with this form are: 
1. Signed release of lien forms (partial or final as applicable) from all subcontractors, laborers, 

material men and suppliers except as listed on Attachment A, together with an explanation as 
to why any release of lien form is not included; 

00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment - 03-10 rev 
00622-1 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1330-1.R.C. Goline Transfer Hub\Adminlbid documents\Master Contract Documents\00622- Contractos Application for 
Payment- 03-1 O rev.doc Rev. 05/01 



2. Updated Construction Schedule per Specification Section 01310 

D~ed_b~b_q_/_l_~--' . 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER 

Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified, and acting, personally appeared 
r-1/lsc,II( Fill<~ , who being by me first duly sworn upon oath, says that he/she is the //7fa re=crMIAffaG of the CONTRACTOR mentioned above and that he/she has been duly 

authorized to act on behalf of it, and that he/she executed the above Contractor's Application for 
Payment and Contractor's Certification statement on behalf of said CONTRACTOR; and that all of 
the statements contained herein are true, correct, and complete. Subscribed and sworn to before 
me this.::2-S"'t! day of Jio1C , 2012_. 

' 

-------------

(SEAL) 

Please remit payment to: 

Contractor's Name: 

Address: 

is personally known to me or has 

as identification. 

NOTARY PUBLIC: lzf t7&t.t91 < L,~ 
Printed name: /Y ft;tAJ✓ II, 77dtfl< 

Commission No.: /E97J5 fu 

produced 

Commission Expiration:_?:_½_:&:~1/2:r~? ____ _ 

**************************************************************************************************** 
[The remainder of this page was left blank intentionally] 

00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment - 03-10 rev 
00622-2 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1330-1.R.C. Goline Transfer Hub\Adminlbid documents\Master Contract Documents\00622- Contractos Application for Payment- 03-10 rev.doc Rev. 05/01 



SURETY'S CONSENT OF PAYMENT TO CONTRACTOR: 

The .S LI r~ty,. --------------------------­
United Fire & Casualty Company 

_______ PO Box 73909, Cedar Rapids.1...IA 52407-3909 _____________________ 1 a IA consents 
corporation, in accordanoo wth Plblic Coran.r:tion Borrl Nurroor 54-210441 , hereby 
to payment by the OWNER to the CONTRACTOR, for the amounts specified in this 
CONTRACTOR'sAPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. 

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY: 

Attest /~·"'l LvvLo/ ---z,11 .,/ 

0
~,if-dt~ ~/•(_ United Fire & Casualty Company 

,,8ecretary Susan L. Reich Corporate Surety 
' PO Box 73909 ---------------------Cedar Rapids, IA 52407-3909 

Business Address 

BY: :)cw °:t) . ~.-v\ _________ _ 
Print Name: _1.e.rEz?.e_L..,_Qy_r:b.§.m ______________ _ 
Title: Attorney-In-Fact & FL Licensed ResidentAgent_(407) 786-7770 

(Affix Corporate SEAL) 
STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF lNDIAN-RI-VE.g ORANGE 

Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified, and acting, personally appeared 
_Ter(llil_bDurham... _____________ • to me well known or who produced 

NIA as identification, who being by me first duly sworn 
upon oath, says that he/she is the Attorney-In-Fact for 

United Fire* and that he/she has been authorized by United Fire* it to approve payment 
by the OWNER to the CONTRACTOR of the foregoing Contractor's Application for Payment. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of 
June ,20 17 *& Casualty Company 

~L-K~ 
Notary Public, State of _F_lo_rid_a ___ _ 
My Commission Expires: ....:3=/2=5=/2=0:....:1-=-8 _______ _ 

,01~~!",\f',a,-o2pivf1 ~f-\_,,§,·4..;i;.~?~-'l~i.P,.~/1f~~,r°"-J~l~=-.i_.,,.,.\ 

5~ ~.•. r_ Noto.n; Public State of F!oridt.i r.: 
"•,_ ·•;; 11·~" 0 <i 0 ,0 i0•r1d 'JJ ,!' tt;. ,. .~ .... r:: r ..... ..; -F ~ •. "\; 

~~; '}! . ..,'.- if My C•::wnmhwk: .. n i~F 1Dt'.16D!l ~ 

~ ,,,.::~;:~~:,cl¾::::~;,;:;;;S::,:~-!?1,p'·~!V\,1<,,,l 

Lisa Roseland 

**************************************************************************************************** 
[The remainder of this page was left blank intentionally] 

00622 - Contractor's Appllcatlon for Payment - 03-1 0 rev 
00622-3 

F:\Publlc Wctks\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1330-1.R.C. Gollne Ttansfer Hub\Adminlbld documenls\MasterConlract Pocumenls\00622- Conlraclo~s Applicallon for 
Paymenl-03·10 rev.doc Rev. 05/01 



... thcl(1~i,dfu~lll~hl-Fflh poj;iidiilit<ity t~MJdt&TJn, iihl:~~L lo Im 

and other obligatory instruments of similar.nature llrovided that no single obligation shall exceed $100,000,000'. 00 
..• · )irtdfo bind the Q91j1pihJies Jb:ereby a~ftltl)'aii\l.to tije same 1,xteht ai;: if such insti;gtl_l(:nts w~re signed ];ytli¢ 4t1ly iiutMrtzed Qffi.\:¢r~ of the Companies 

,\;;1;;~~,1l~~!!i1I~'iJI;t:;;:;~~iit~~l~&,~Aft~~~AJ,\ .. ·. 
···•··\·ri:. ;~i;;!ower of ~·:~JA~ii ·~~··mad~·· :;{Ji{~I:~;ed ~!;f~tr~!l ,}i~;1J~;l(it~ority of thd}t 6ti~\Ji~g by;:}i~r;rtui;,ei~K~}a)is} i~~:3f f ;·· the Board;···hr•····· · · ·· .. ·. 

Directors of UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, UNITED FlRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY, and FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE 
·• COMP.ANY>· . . . • · ... ,. . . ,,.,. , "Article YI- Surety Bonds an<l Uuclertakings" ··•·. •· . ... .. •.·.·•··. 

}C f sfct!P~tf, Appointment of Attorney-in-Fact. "The President or any Vice President, or all)' other officer of the Compa11i~)liiy/f~on~ tl#ie tS) 
········ / \ tirn~}~l\point by written certificates attorneys-in-fact to act in behalf of the Companies in the execution of policies of:fosnra:\jfo b'qnds; 

( im<l1frt~ki.11gs and other obligatory instnunents of like nature_ The signature of any officer authorized hereby, and the CQ1Mt.ate ~~k!11ll°y. bf 
, i. ~fflx,~fby facsimile to any power of attorney or special poi•er of attorney or certification of either authorized hereby; stt~1! sig0afore;ai1di.seai{ 

: tJheiiso used, being adopted by the Companies as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Compahifs}t<>bevalid fihd 
bindit1g upon the Companies with the san'le force a11d effect as tho11gh manually affixed_ Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set 

. . >.. .. forth htJheir respective certificates of authority shall have full power to bind the Companies by their signature and t3lS~pution of an,y ~gch 
, instn11i\,t'11ts and to attach the seal of the Companies thereto. The President or any Vice President, the Board ofDirectors):lf~µy other 01.}t&rpf 
·<: \}he Co1ni>anies may at any time revoke all power and authority previously given to any attorney-in-fact. ·· · · · · · · 

••.\} !iiw.A:l~t::;~,, '''""'.'g!'!!'''"- '''""'""'"""'' IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COMPANIES have each caused these presents to b1;1 signed by its 
:.:~·.··y..c· .. .,.,,. ~ ❖~ tJ.lN ~.v. ~ ~, .. \'.'(\e,lNS(/h:~'-"1: • 'd d. I be ffi d hi "' is"~ .. ··••·•••f'b"~ /,,/' ''>-::% ;/,,_,..v.\Jy..Poif/:t-J\v1cepres1 entan 1tscorporatesea to heretoa rxe t s11th day of 0c1:ober, 2013 
?s J:;tiRPOJ<ATE i~ itJ coaroRATE '¾-"% f~;'# {<;-,~% UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY : z -•- i: :· :'?: • ~= :::.$:---.: "i,Jt.Y2? o~oa 
~? SEAL .. ~~§ ·~~ -SEA~ ?J t~\ rsa& ~ .i~j 

'?f ~Jttr,1··r-,::,\i~~~.~
0
.~.~.~.::'.:·;.\·,·.j.: .•. '.~.".•.~.~;~z:l,c,,•,,1,,t~;~./' t-::,···'::1.{tf.9?:.t-'!.-·o/~ 

❖{-""1111Jm111u\'\\,,,-s-: 

tl.;,l~~tik~;i.t.ty o'ff~~F'. 2013, before 

UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY 
HNANCIAL PACIFIC JNSURANCE COMP ANY . ·.····•··' 

By: 9-~;-~p~l'.~i¢:ti\ 
me personally came Dennis J. Richmann · ·· · 

· ·· ( to n;~ kt{$i\•11,·foho ~i~1g by nw <;Inly sworn, did depq_s!! ang. say; that l}e resJ4es in G$!f!_ar Rapj<is, S~l!\l! of Iowa; that4ti i!i iJc Vice Pt~jJ~ht 9fUNti:ezy 
FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY: a Vice President ofUNITED FIRE& INDEMNiTY COMPANY, and a Vice President of FINANCIAL PACIFIC 
JNSJJRANCE CQMVANY!lle porporatiQ11.s<.fescrib?4.m. andwbi.chexecuted the above ins~unent; thatJw..knows tlw ~eal ofs~j4 .corporations; tl1at the 

BPOA0049 0115 

,~;;;; P}qf ~i~; 
~ec/etary;.tJF~C \ .·· 

···Asiisfmtt§1,crHary, UF&IIFPJ@i. 



CERTIFICATION OF ENGINEER: 

I certify that I have reviewed the above and foregoing Periodic Estimate for Partial 
Payment; that to the best of my knowledge and belief it appears to be a reasonably 
accurate statement of the work performed and/or material supplied by the Contractor. I am 
not certifying as to whether or not the Contractor has paid all §11 ntr: ors, laborers, 
materialmen and suppliers because I am not in a position to/accur Iy e rmine that 
issue. 

Dated --=-LD-+=/ 2_=--9+--'-I I_._] __ I 

CERTIFICATION OF INSPECTOR: 
I have checked the estimate against the Contractor's Sc edule of Amounts for Contract 

Payments and the notes and reports of my inspections of the project. To the best of my 
knowledge, this statement of work performed and/or materials supplied appears to be 
reasonably accurate, that the Contractor appears to be observing the requirements of the 
Contract with respect to construction, and that the Contractor should be paid the amount 
requested above, unless otherwise noted by me. I am not certif · as to whether or not 
the Contractor has paid all subcontractors, laborers, materia n and s liars because I 
am not in a position to accurately determine that issue. 

Dated ---=Lo~! i-----'-tq j_._; ·7..____ 
o ph W. Schulke, P.E. 

P oject Engineer 

**************************************************************************************************** 
[The Remainder of This Page Was Left Blank Intentionally] 



TOTALCOMPLETEO % MATERIALS BALANCE TO FINISH 
O.rwi~lfon:t!.'4µ:.:11-:!\'',if,i?~isj:_,!,i:\;~,{/i~; ,i'.,•lE!1:':":ri~i.frc<t+·~.i.:tl-;)4 ~•'tJNITT~ ·:i-·1:a:tv··l:{ ·?2 Oilffpt!&·'"Nw, TTW>§l".~Am'OUii'H!!:.V:.:1i.".\;~!'; .#'0;1=J:;f':G~t't~~ ~~Fs'l:OlfEDit~it{ '-?.4'·1'UANTtti'r-'"1 1'J".~'.-'.·??r'Aino'UJ1tW.i,;;i't1 

01000-lsoo0-1 Prlmar Bulldln Structure & lndudln G.C's LS 1 $ 772,093.00 772,093.00 0.99 763,162.00 1.00 763,162.00 99¾ 0.00 0.00 8,931.00 

01000-1soo0-2 ExterlorShelterStructures LS $ 287130.00 287,130.00 1,00 287,130.00 1.00 287,130.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 

On Site Site Work 

GENERAL 

101-1 MOBILIZATION IINCLUOES PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION BOND LS 1 • 28,237.00 28,237.00 1.00 28,237.00 1.00 28,237.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

102·1 MalntenanceofTrafflc LS 1 $ 4800.00 4,800.00 1.00 4,800.00 1.00 4,800.00 100.00% a.co 0,00 

Prevcntlon,ConlrolandAbatemcntofEroslonandW•l.,.Pollullon LS 1 $ 5725.00 
5,725.00 1,00 5,725.00 1.00 5,725.00 100.00% o.oo 0.00 

108·1 Surve11StakeOut LS 1 $ 6800.00 
6,800.00 1.00 6,800.00 1.00 6,800.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

108-2 RecordDraw1n~s LS 1 • 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,00 2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00 100.00% 0.00 a.co 

Clearini;, and Earthwork/ Embankment / GradlnP" 

110-l·l ClearlnP"&Grubbin LS 1 $ 10005.001 
1~ --~~, 10,005.00 I I I 1.00 I 10,005.00 I 100.00% I I 0.00 I 0.00 

Excavat!onandEmbankmentlRe<>ular LS 1 • 59657.oa I S9,657,00 I 1.00 I 59,657.00 I I I 1.00 I 59,657.00 l 100.00% \ I 0.00 I 0.00 

Sewer Collection 

02700-5103 Connect to Exlstln"FM 3" LS 1 $ 1223.00 
1,223.00 1.00 1,223.00 1,00 1,223.00 100.00% a.co o.ao 

02700•520308 HOPE Horizontal D!rectlonat Bore Force Main 3" LF 150 $ 17.00 
2,550.00 150.00 2,550.00 150,00 2,550,00 100.00% 0,00 0.00 

02700-S202PVC PVCForceMaln 2" LF 262 $ 9,88 2,588.56 262.00 2,588.56 262.00 2,588.56 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

02700.5303 GateValve 3"MJ EA 1 $ 1 065.00 1,065.00 1.00 1,065.00 1.00 1,065.00 100.00% a.ao a.aa 

02700.5302 Gateva!ve 2"8rass EA 2 ' 666.00 
1,332.00 2.00 1,332.00 2.00 1,332.00 100.00% 0,00 0.00 

02700.53600l5 Private LlftStatlonllndudesSewerLateraltoBulld!n°l LS 1 $ 29907.00 
29,907,00 0.88 26,229,00 0.88 26,229.00 87,70% 0.12 3,678.00 

Dra!na"e 0.00 

430·11S-106P Pol vlnvlChlorlde PVC\ oloe6" LF 346 $ 18.53 5,719,38 346.00 5,719.38 346,00 5,719.38 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

43o.t75-10BP PotwlnvlChlorldelPVC\n!neS" LF 204 $ 25.62 5,226.48 204.00 5,226.48 204.00 5,226.48 100.00% a.co 0.00 

430-175-112 RelnforcedConcretePl"e 12" LF 241 $ 34.33 
8,273.53 241.00 8,273.53 241.00 8,273,53 100.00% 0.00 o.ao 

430-1?S•US RelnforcedConcreteP'1fle 15" LF 213 ' 27.83 
5,927.79 213.00 5,927.79 213.00 5,927.79 100,00% 0,00 0.00 

430-175•118 Reinforced Conrete Pl e 1a~ LF 65 • 38.00 
2,470.00 65.00 2,470.00 65.00 2,470.00 100.00% 0,00 0.00 

430-175•124 RelnforcedconretePl e 24" LF 25 • 61.55 
1,538.75 25.00 1,538.75 25.00 1,538.75 100.00% 0.00 0,00 

430·11S•l24A Advanceddralna"es stem I e 1AD5Nl21 24" LF 476 • 37.00 
17,612.00 476,00 17,612.00 476.00 17,612.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

430-98-12 Mlteredendsectlon round,12" EA 2.000 • 1260.00 2,520.00 2.00 2,520,00 2.00 2,520.00 100.00% o.oo 0.00 

430,9S-l5 M!teredendsectlon round 1S" EA 2.000 $ 1420.00 
2,840.00 2.00 2,840.00 2.00 2,840.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

425-1-521 Inlets ditch bottom. Tvoe C < 10 ft. EA 3.000 $ 1739.00 
5,217.00 3,00 5,217.00 3.00 5,217.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

42S-l·SS1 Inlets ditch bottom TvneE<lOft. EA 1 • 2246.00 
2,246.00 1,00 2,246,00 1.00 2,246.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

425-1-200 lnlets,Curb, T""e9 <!Oft. EA 1 $ 2,690.00 2,690.00 1.00 2,690.00 1.00 2,690.00 100.00% o.oo o.oo 

425-1-201 Inlets Curb T11ne10,<10ft. EA 4 • 2660.00 10,640.00 4.00 10,640.00 4.00 10,640.00 100.00% 0.00 0,00 

425•2·091 Ora!na emanhole EA 1 $ 2342.00 
2,342.00 1.00 2,342.00 1.00 2,342.00 100.00% a.ca a.aa 

425-1,900 Inlets s edal rvardOralnl EA 4 $______113,00 
2,972.00 4.00 2,972.00 4.00 2,972.00 100.00% 0.00 0,00 

Water Distribution 

02700-WlOB ConnecttoExlstln WM 8" LS 1 $ 1500.00 
1,500.00 1.00 1,500.00 1.00 1,500.00 100.00% a.ca 0,00 

02700.W208PVC PVC Water Main 8" 1!ndudes all fittln~s restraints\ LF 30 $ 104.00 3,120.00 30.00 3,120.00 30.00 3,120.00 100,00% 0.00 0.00 

02700-WlOSGV GateVa!ve,8"MJ EA 1 $ 2,126.00 2,126.00 1.00 2,126.00 1.00 2,126.00 100.00% 0.00 o.ao 

02700-W302GV GateValve 2"Brass EA 1 ' 578.80 578.80 1,00 578.80 1.00 578.80 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

02700-W301GV Gate Valve 1" Brass EA ' 293.00 293.00 1,00 293.00 1,00 293.00 100,00% 0.00 0.00 

02700-WS02WS Wltur SeNke, 2• PE/PVC, and 1" PVC (ham WM h• bldt. Includes /\PZ) LS 1 • 6153.00 6,153.00 1.00 6,153.00 100 6,153.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

02700-W406FH FlreH11drantAssembl" relocate EA __ i_....,t_-1.&40,00 
1,640.00 1.00 1,640.00 1.00 1,640.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oa 

On Site Paving & Parking 

As halt Pavln 

160-4-12 1vpe __ !I__S_tij,111zat1on LS_~(), (~J'.'L___ _ _:_~Y._~ •. ,o I 21,078,10 l 5,141.00 21,078.10 -1 5,141.00 21,078.10 100.00% I 0.00 0.00 



SCHEDULED VALUE PREVIOUS APPLICATION THIS PERIOD TOTAL COMPLETED % MATERIALS BALANCE TO FINISH 
Item No. tieia-ti, ji'/f;:1t"t,~~V1/~,::.1~,.z[1~3§6I1?~tt!lt-.?'-f*~:'.fB7:'.'~ .-;'.{UNif,,2 F~":'}ci'ri,\'fll, ;:J:ff(lrfit'Pr/~'.,'?:i: ({'.~'-:t'iA'moUrifd~AS t~(, tTANifnf.l~'l~ t-~~Amo~l1~1.A ;- 7' ~tr~mi'.:4r',~ ,·,, ;;~Amoun~Wt.-1): ~'.r.;'i:11JiffFeiicei:.uw. , ~l\tnOUri""tr"i:i!~,(fif" ·{Fi -~i"Fi:Xt~W?.f.-' ,;:',],·" ~STORED-/!,$'}'] '}.;:'.,. UANitf:'(/Ma ,. ·,~~':'.si'!Amoltri't: ~~:'!.·t 

_2..!!~'.:?06 Cemented Co ulna Shell base rou 6 8,. SY 4 805 $ 13.00 62,465.00 4,805.00 62,465.00 4,805.00 62,465.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

334.1.~~~-e:_fl.sp_hc1Jt~9_ricrete • 2,f'_5_p __ 12.s SY 4805 $ 14.43 
69,336.15 14.43 69,336.15 4,B05.00 69,336.15 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

_1~0:4-s !Type B Stabilization, LBB~..1..@'') SY 593 $ 7,80 4,625.40 593.00 4,625.40 593.00 4,625.40 100.00% o.oo 0.00 

_2_11~:?04 !Cemented Cogulna Sh_e!t,_,P_cl_~Afil()Up 4, (6"1 SY S74 $ 11.00 
6,314.00 574.00 6,314.00 574.00 6,314.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

n!:_l_:_~2 /5uperpaveAsphaltconcrete-1.S"SP 12.5 SY 5S6 $ 8.89 
4,942.84 5S6.00 4,942.84 556.00 4,942.84 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Concrete Paving 

160-4·12 ITypeBStab1Uzat!on,LBR40,(1l"I SY 900 $ 4.10 
3,690.00 900.00 3,690.00 900.00 3,690.00 I 100.00% I I 0.00 I o.oo 

350-4•1 I Reinforced Concrete Pavemen!...{§''Jhl~~l_{Iraffic Areasl SF 67S0 $ 4.75 
32,062.50 6,750.00 32,062.50 6,750.00 32,062.50 I 100.00% I I 0.00 I 0,00 

Curbs 

520~~-4 jConcrete Curb (Type Dl ~_(Includes (!rop and tr~nsltlon curb} LF 1950 $ 11.50 
22,425.00 1,950.00 22,425.00 1,950.00 22,425.00 I 100.00% I I 0,00 I o.oo 

1_2_Q-l-1 jConereteCUrband1111tter(TypeF)-{lnd11desdrop/v1Jleyeub) LF 32 1, 32.00 
1,024.00 32,00 1,024.00 32.00 1,024.00 I 100.00% I I 0.00 l 0.00 

Sidewalks 

522-1 I Concrete Sidewalk (4S thick} SF 11000 $ 4.00 
44,000.00 11,000.00 44,000.00 11,000.00 44,000.00 I 100.00% I I 0.00 I o.oo 

s2~-2 fConcreteSldewalk (6" thick) (sidewalk ln R.O.W.l SF 400 $ 4.75 
1,900.00 400.00 1,900.00 400.00 1,900.00 I 100.00% 1 I 0.00 l 0.00 

Signs & Pavement Markings 

.ll,1)·11 I Painted pavem(!_!lt_ma:r~itl~ ts 1 $ 870.00 
870.00 1.00 I 870.00 1.00 870,00 I 100.00% I I 0.00 I o.oo 

711-11 !Thermoplastic pavement markings ts 1 $ 1400.00 
1,400.00 1,00 1,400.00 1.00 1,400.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

100-1-11 \Single Post sign F&! Ground M9_l!_nt, <::12_$f EA 10 $ 290.00 
2,900.00 10.00 I 2,900.00 10.00 2,900.00 I 100.00% I I 0.00 T 0.00 

Lan~_scape-1.li:!:!ga_!j_Q_I! 

580-1 jlandscapln l,e ~,5_2 
18,896.52 1.00 18,896.52 1.00 18,896.52 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

ij!0•l l_!rrlgatlonSystem l,e $ 21860.00 
21,860,00 1.00 21,860.00 1.00 21,860.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

}}0-1-2 ITurfSod SY 1,10.L___lj_ 2.25 
2,486.25 1,105,00 2,486.25 1,105.00 2,486.25 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

,s_so'.2.~rriln,.1 15'!'. 1,300 I! ~90 
5,070.00 1,300,00 5,070.00 1,300.00 5,070.00 100.00% o.oo 0.00 

Miscellaneous 

S9S•!_l.E!_agPole l,e _2,285_,_00 2,28S,OO 1.00 2,285.00 1.00 2,285.00 100.00% o.oo 0.00 

_$_95•2 j8enches{1ns_ta_llQ11Jvl EA 100.00 800.00 8.00 800.00 8.00 800.00 100.00% 0,00 0.00 

595.3 mash Receptacles and _c;]gJ1_I!!_tt!!J3eceptacle (Install Only) I EA 10 50.00 
500,00 10.00 soo.oo 10.00 500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

595-4 I Solar Big Belly Compactor_s {l_n_~t_cl_/!__Qrr!vl y._ SO.DO 150.00 3.00 150.00 3.00 150.00 100,00% 0.00 0.00 

595.s____l_!!QJ_l_ar:_ds EA 1• _1_§_.25 260.00 16,00 260.00 16.00 260.00 100.00% o.oo 0.00 

595-6 IBlcycleRack j..S n...s.JlQ 725.00 1.00 725.00 1.00 72S.OO 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

_5_27-_1,A IDetect_!l:,_l(!_......,_ilmJ.'18_S __ o_nWalklngSuriaces37'+ EA I 9.000 I S 1888.89 
17,000.01 9.00 17,000.01 9.00 17,000.01 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

527-18 I Detectable War!!l.nss on WaJ~lng_~tJrfa_ce:s.:;_5' EA l_____l,QQQ_J_$ _250.00 
500.00 2.00 500.00 2.00 S00.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

~~Q_-10-325-5 I Fence ·_?_' __ ,;_1};3.lri k!ntrn1ack Vinyl(:ladl LF I 245.000 I$ 24.00 
5,880.00 245.00 5,880.00 245.00 5,880.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

~Q:!9~325·6 I Fence· 6' Chai!l_ IJ!lH~_l_~KYJ.llYI _Cl;3(ll LF I 240.000 I$ 26.00 
6,240.00 240.00 6,240.00 240.00 6,240.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

550-10·325-BIFence•S'ChalnUnk(Ga!v!r)_lzedSte_ell L~ I 255 I$ _?_~.00 
7,140.00 255.00 7,140.00 255.00 7,140.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

550-60237A I Fence gate, Special type, Slldlngj~Lf clear O.P.f!ll.il'l_Rl !,,$_ ____ I 1.000 I $ 5 40Q,PO 
S,400.00 1.00 5,400.00 1.00 5,400.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

550-602l?!.lf_enc:e:gJ1te,Specialtype,S1idlng(2o+Lfclea! __ op_(!_!l_lt1el bS I 1.000 I$ 3eoo.oo 
3,600.00 1.00 3,600.00 1.00 3,600.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

59MA_____lAutgmat!cS1ldinB gate operating system,J~9nt_g_;3_t~ ts 1.00_Q_____j____L__QJ_QQ_,_QQ 
10,100.00 1.00 10,100.00 1.00 10,100.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

595~9B----1A!!_tQ_!!1,!t_lc __ $_1l_d_lnggate operatlQg~reargate 1,5 1,_090:_ I $ 10100.00_ 
10,100.00 1.00 10,100.00 1.00 10,100.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

16th Street Site Work 
General 

10.H_ ____lMoblllzat!on ts 2_,_!j_()Q,(J_Q 
2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 



SCHEDULED VALUE PREVIOUS APPLICATION THIS PERIOD TOTAL COMPLETED 
PFIWiiV:.~~"!.CY>iflV · ;~1;%\~4~~~tJ~!f~;f;Wtt: \·W<'ht ",~ @tff,.iit~"l :.f!. }at¥,;~ ~.1o-1tliiitPAC'e{~~ '. ~=~~oOitt:S'{i.?.r".i '!¼f-OAN'rri¥i,'tl~ ~~Am0ul1fi, .. WN · l:l"A.. . • . :A:m"olmtr~ ;,, N; Onftil:!r1-~-~ ~:e ,.::'!¥, Jif'fflOUnt-~t,.f,~_:i-!'/f&J •,;,'!'~=-

JQk_l !i\-1al11tenanceofTraffic 
Prevention, Control end Abatement of Erosion end Wat~r 

W~-2 I Pollution 

lOS-.l~lt.0.l!.t. 

1oa-.2 __lfl_!!cord_[)n1wings/As'.but!ts 

Clearine: & Earthwork/ embankment/ Gradine: 

110-1-1 ClearlnRandGrubblniz 

120-1 ExcavatlonandEmbankmentrRe"ularl 

Pavement 

160-4-12 12"5tablllzatlon 

285-706 S"Conulna 

334·1·12-A 2.5''Asohalt 

520-1-1 Concretecurbando-utt~_r_Typef 

Si ns / Pavement Markin s 

711-11 Thermo last!c avementmark!n s 

706-3 RalsedRetro-ReflectivePavementMarkln s 

lQQ-1-11 Sin le Postsl n, F&l Ground Mount, <=12sf R4-7/0Ml•l 

WC• 1#1_ !emove concrete from retention ar~a 
I 

J -·- WC• 1103 credit to chang!l_to 2" force main 
we• #02 l'l'.l.9',/~SP~9J.l.i_ft station i:i:umps to Force Accouot 

WCD #04 Fence Permit & SWOD Impact fee 

WCD#OSFebnceEndosure@ElctrlcalServlce 

g; 

l,S 

LS 

g; 

LS 

LS 

SY 110 1$ 
SY 100 

SY 90 

lF 20 

LS 

LS 

EA 

SUBTOTAL 

EA l $ 
EA l ' 
EA l ' EA l $ 

s!<. 
EA -TOTAL 

5.400.00 

1000.00 

250.00 

250.00 

2,600.00 

2800.00 

14.00 

17.00 

22.00 

40.00 

1470.00 

125.00 

375.00 

SUBTOTAL 

33_i_270.78 

Jl_,_Q9:.5,15 

(411&QljJ_ 

MZMOLi 
270.97 

2,097.00 $ 

TOJAL 

5,400.00 1.00 

1,000.00 1.00 

250.00 1.00 

250.00 1.00 

2,600.00 1.00 

2,800,00 1.00 

1,540.00 110.00 

1,700,00 100.00 

1,980.00 90.00 

800.00 20.00 

1,470.00 1.00 

125.00 1.00 

375.00 1.00 

1,730,074.06 SUBTOTAL 

33270.78 
11095.15 1.00 

1411.90 1.00 
3678.00 1.00 

270.97 1.00 

2,097.00 

1,780,074.06 TOTAL 

5,400.00 

1,000.00 

250,00 

2.50.00 

2,600.00 

2,800.00 

1,S40.00 

1,700.00 

1,980.00 

800.00 

1,470.00 

125.00 

375.00 

1,717,465.06 SUBTOTAL 

11095.13 

-411.90 
3678.00 

270.97 

1.00 

1,732 097.26 •-roTAL 

1.00 5,400.00 

1.00 1,000.00 

1.00 250.00 

1.00 250.00 

1.00 2,600,00 

1.00 2,800.00 

110.00 1,540.00 

100.00 1,700.00 

90.00 1,980.00 

20.00 800.00 

1.00 1,470.00 

1.00 125,00 

1.00 37S.OO 

0.00 SUBTOTAL 1,717,465.07 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 1.00 11095.15 

o.oo 1.00 -411.90 
0.00 1.00 3678.00 
0.00 1.00 270.97 

2,097.00 1.00 2,097.00 

2097.00 TOTAL 1734.i.l.94.26 

AMOUNT COMPLETED TO DATE 

MATERIALS STOREO TO DATE 

SUB-TOTAL MATERIALS STORED AND COMPLETE TO DATE 

RETAJNAGE OF WORK COMPLETED AT 5% 
TOTAL COMPLETED ANO STORED LESS RETAJNAGE 

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT 

AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR 

100.00% 0.00 

100.00% 0.00 

100.00,r, 0,00 

100.00% 0.00 

100.00% 0.00 

100.00% 0.00 

100.00% 0.00 

100.00% 0.00 

100.00% 0,00 

100.00% o.oo 

100.00% 0.00 

100.00% 0.00 

100.00% 0.00 

SUBTOTAL 0.00 SUBTOTAL 

TOTA.!,_ 0.00 IOTAL 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

12,608.99 

Mt.21.0.:Z.8_ 
a.co_ 

Q&O_ 
.9,00. 
0.00 

0.00 

45.i.879.77 

1:\..734,194.26 

$0.00 

$1,7~_i9:_~.!.2J 

10.0Q_ 

i1,7~!:!~-~ 
$1,64S,'9~,ej', f/-0 

$1!.8,701.86 



TOTAL COMPLETED % 
Item No. ~P.tfonj.;• ·' ~,.!l",t,~~ !sl~r.: ·!:!'.~ 

ount ''.e'IIN ·'"'"'~ ' 
TOTAL COMPLf:J_ED ___ % MATERIALS I BALANCE TO FINISH 

Primary Building Structure incld G.C's 
I 
General Conditions - -
FleldSuervlslon LS 1 $ 39000.00 

39,000.00 1.00 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 39,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Trallerrental LS 1 $ 2490.00 
2,490.00 1.00 2,490.00 1.00 2,490.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Tem Water LS 1 $ 575.00 
575.00 1.00 575.00 1.00 575.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Tem Power LS 1 $ 850.00 
850.00 1.00 850,00 1.00 850.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

TemoToilet LS 1 $ 630.00 
630.00 1.00 630.00 1.00 630.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

ProfectSln LS 1 $ 1500.00 
1,500.00 1"D 1,500.00 1"D 1,500.00 100.00% 0,00 D.DO 

FleldOfflcesuorl!es LS 1 $ 50.00 
50.00 1.00 so.co 1.00 so.co 100.00% 0.00 D.DD 

F!rstAld LS 1 $ 25.00 
25.00 1.00 25.00 1.00 25.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Prlntln &Posta"e LS 1 $ 750.00 
750.00 1.DD 750.00 1.00 750.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

Pa ro!!B&B LS $ 19500,00 
19,500.00 1.00 19,500.00 1.00 19,500.00 100,00% 0.00 0.00 

SollTest!n LS 1 $ 3000.00 
3,000.00 1.00 3,000.00 1.00 3,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Concretetestlm! LS 1 $ 1250,00 
1,250.00 1.00 1,250.00 1.00 1,250,00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

SmallTools&SunnUes LS 1 $ 1000.00 
1,000.00 1.00 1,000.00 LOO 1,000.00 100.00% o.oo 0.00 

Housekeeolmi:Labor LS 1 $ 3900.00 
3,900.00 1.00 3,900.00 1.00 3,900.00 100.00% o.oo 0.00 

Common Labor LS $ 3,900.00 
3,900.00 1.00 3,900.00 1.00 3,900.00 100.00% D.OD 0.00 

oumoChar es LS 1 $ 4700.00 
4,700.00 1.00 4,700.00 1.00 4,700.00 100.00% o.oo 0.00 

Bu!ldersRlsk LS 1 $ 4000.00 
4,000.00 1.00 4,000.00 1.00 4,000,00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

llablllt Insurance LS 1 $ 8500.00 
8,500.00 1,00 8,500.00 1.00 8,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Other Permit LS 1 $ 400.00 
400.00 1.00 400.00 1.00 400.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

lP&PBond LS 1 • 12000.00 
U,000.00 1.00 12,000.00 1.00 12,000.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

Water Star Certifier LS 1 $ 500.00 
soc.co 1.00 500.00 1.00 500.00 100.00% 0,00 0.00 

IFlorldafr!endlvLandscaoecertlfier LS 1 $ 500.00 
500.00 1.00 S00.00 1.00 500.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

lAQTestln LS 1 $ 3800.00 
3,800.00 1.00 3,800.00 1.00 3,800.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

Concrete&masonrv LS 1 $ 76003.00 
76,003.00 1.00 76,003.00 1.00 76,003.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

Bollard&FlaaPoleConcrete LS 1 $ 5,700.00 
5,700.00 1.00 5,700.00 1.00 5,700.00 100.00% 0,00 0.00 

ConcreteStalnlmz LS 1 $ 10625.00 
10,625.00 1.00 10,625.00 1.00 10,625.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

lass block LS $ 1,500.00 
1,500.00 1.00 1,s00.00 1.00 1,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Louver Panels LS 1 $ 6 776.00 
6,776.00 1.00 6,776.00 1.00 6,776.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

bollard Covers LS 1 $ 600.00 
600.00 1.00 600,00 1.00 600.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

SSScreens LS 1 $ 600.00 
600.00 1.00 600.00 1.00 600.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Aluminum Fascia LS 1 $ 2200.00 
2,200.00 1.00 2,200.00 1.00 2,200.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Fasteners LS 1 $ 1150.00 
1,150.00 1.00 1,150.00 1.00 1,150.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Rou11:hCaroentrv LS 1 $ 39250.00 
39,250.00 1.00 39,250,00 1.00 39,250.00 100.00% 0.00 D.00 

Wood Trusses LS 1 $ 16,321.00 
16,321,00 1.00 16,321.00 1.00 16,321.00 100.00% o.oo 0.00 

Bulldin insulation LS 1 • 7129.00 
7,129.00 1.00 7,129.00 1.00 7,129.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Metal roof LS 1 $ 31,055.00 
31,055.00 1.00 31,055.00 1.00 31,055.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

Joint Sealants LS 1 $ 500.00 
500.00 1.00 500.00 1.00 500.00 100.00% o.oo 0.00 

Hollow Metal Doors & frames LS 1 $ 16,861.00 
16,861.00 0.97 16,375.00 0.97 16,375.00 97.12% 0.03 486.00 

O.H.Collln Coors LS 1 $ 14340.00 
14,340.00 1.00 14,340.00 1.00 14,340.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

_1:@r_dwareln~ LS _1_ $ 2500.00 
2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 



PREVIOUS APPLICATION TOTAL COMPLETED 
uA • ,,-•" :t.. AmoU'n'Bi5t5 . ;:e· ~.tr ,.~, .:!;l¥Am0Un'tt1 

Stucco LS 1 $ 45,556.00 
4S,SS6.00 1.00 45,556.00 1.00 45,SSS.OO 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Palnt!n;i LS l $ 15000.00 
1s,ooo.oo 1.00 15,000.00 1.00 15,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Slims LS l $ 7100.00 
7,100.00 1,00 7,100.00 1.00 7,100.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

HandDrvers LS l $ 2,800.00 
2,800.00 1.00 2,800.00 1,00 2,800.00 100.00% 0.00 0,00 

Toilet Comoartment LS l $ 4670,00 
4,670.00 1.00 4,670,00 1.00 4,670.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

TolletAccessolres LS l $ 3,290.00 
3,290.00 1.00 3,290.00 1.00 3,290.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

FlreExt!nulshers LS l ' 400.00 
400.00 1,00 400.00 1.00 400.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Walk off mats LS 1 $ 1892.00 
1,892.00 1.00 1,892.00 1.00 1,892.00 100.00% 0,00 0.00 

HVAC LS l $ 9475.00 
9,475.00 1.00 9,475.00 1.00 9,475.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

Test&Balance LS l $ 1,500.00 
1,500.00 1.00 1,S00.00 1.00 1,500,00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

Plumbln.i LS l $ 44480.00 
44,480.00 1,00 44,480.00 1.00 44,480.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Electrical LS l $ 173,000.00 
173,000.00 0.95 164,555.00 0.95 154,555.00 95.12% 0.05 8,445.00 

QH&P LS 1 S 117000.00 
117,000,00 1.00 117,000.00 1.00 117,000.00 100.90% 0.00 0.00 

SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL n2,os3.oo SUBTOTAL 763,162.00 SUBTOTAL 0.00 SUBTOTAL 763,162.00 SUBTOTAL 0.00 SUBTOTAL 8,931.00 

Exterior Shelter Structures 

Emdneerina: LS l $ 4000.00 
4,000.00 1.00 4,000.00 100 4,000.00 100.00% 000 0.00 

Concrete LS 1 ~ 39400.00 
39,400.00 1.00 39,400.00 1.00 39,400.00 100.00% 0,00 0.00 

Co!dFormMeta!Framin.i LS l ' 7600.00 
7,600.00 1.00 7,600.00 1.00 7,600.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

Structuralframln1t LS l $ 80000.00 
80,000.00 1.00 80,000.00 1.00 80,000.00 100.00% 0,00 0.00 

MetalRoofln LS l $ 27,930.00 
27,930.00 1.00 27,930.00 1,00 27,930.00 100.00% 0.00 0,00 

Stucco LS l S 23750.00 
23,750.00 1.00 23,750.00 1.00 23,750.00 100.00% 0,00 0.00 

F!atcanole.s LS l ' 79450.00 
79,450,00 1.00 79,450.00 1.00 79,450.00 100.00% 0.00 o.oo 

ElectrlcaL ____ LS 1 $ 25000,00 
25,000.00 1.00 25,000.00 1,00 25,000.00 100,00% 0.00 0.00 

SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL 287,130.00 SUBTOTAL 287,130.00 SUBTOTAL 0.00 SUBTOTAL 287,130.00 SUBTOTAL o.oo SUBTOTAL o.oo 


